



College of Agricultural, Consumer and Environmental Sciences Cooperative Extension Service Santa Fe County Extension Office 3229 Rodeo Road Santa Fe, NM 87507 505-471-4711, fax: 505-471-6076 santafe@nmsu.edu santafeextension.nmsu.edu

Dear 4-H Rodeo Member,

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that you are registered for the 4-H rodeo project.

While we are still not certain of the rodeo season ahead, we know that there are several 4-H rodeos scheduled and we want to take care of all the requirements necessary for our members to participate.

Every 4-H member that wishes to participate in 4-H rodeos must also obtain a rodeo identification card. In order to obtain this card, you must complete 4 requirements.

- 1. There will be a mandatory rodeo meeting for all members and leaders that wish to participate in any 4-H rodeo event. This includes county practices. This meeting will take place on January 16th, 2025, 6:00pm @ the Stanley Cyclone Center. All members must have at least one parent in attendance. Attendance will be documented.
- 2. All members must view the rodeo safety video on their own. Once viewed they will be required to complete an online quiz that will verify, they have taken the training. Safety video and quiz information below.
- 3. Member must complete a "4-H Rodeo Eligibility Certificate and Waiver of Liabilities". This form must be signed by both parents or legal guardian, the 4-H leader, and the extension agent. Insurance information is also required to be completed. If any information is missing from this form, your certificate will not be processed. All forms must be the original form (no faxes or emails will be accepted). Forms will be mailed to each member.
- 4. All members must complete a waiver from the Stanley Cyclone Center. Forms will be mailed to each member.

Again, the mandatory meeting is scheduled for January 16th 2025 at 6:00pm. There will be no exceptions for this meeting.

Sincerely,

Sunny Finley

Sunny Finley 4-H Ag Agent



College of Agricultural, Consumer and Environmental Sciences Cooperative Extension Service Santa Fe County Extension Office 3229 Rodeo Road Santa Fe, NM 87507 505-471-4711, fax: 505-471-6076 santafe@nmsu.edu santafeextension.nmsu.edu

Rodeo Requirements

Safety Video Link https://youtu.be/BCRs0j5zi2I

Safety Quiz Link https://acesnmsu.az1.gualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_1S4pGsV4OaeaELQ